§§§§ Altered vide Special Resolution passed by the members of the Company through Postal Ballot on 18th January, 2025, the 

result of which is declared on 20th January, 2025 

V. *****The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees one hundred 

crores only) divided into 8,90,00,000 (Eight crores ninety lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

ten only) each; and 5,00,000 (Five lacs) 6% cumulative redeemable preference shares of Rs. 100/- 

(Rupees hundred only) each and 60,00,000 (Sixty lacs) preference shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten 

only) each subject to being increased or reduced as hereinafter provided and in accordance with